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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

MOTHER LODE

2018

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Silver 22.2 g/t

Gold 21.5 g/t

Two samples (32034 and 32038) from the Motherlode 

zone area assayed 29.5 and 22.2 grams per tonne silver 

with 8.27 and 21.5 grams per tonne gold, respectively

MacIntyre, D. (2018-11-26): Technical Report - Molly 

Gibson Lode Property

N

AJAX

2007

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Zinc 15.4 % select grab samples from the Ajax zone

MacIntyre, D. (2018-11-26): Technical Report - Molly 

Gibson Lode PropertyN

CONTACT

2007

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 67.42 g/t

Silver 27.9 g/t

two samples from the Contact adit vein yielded values 

of 59.03 and 67.42 grams per tonne gold with 74.9 and 

27.9 grams per tonne silver, respectively

MacIntyre, D. (2018-11-26): Technical Report - Molly 

Gibson Lode Property

N

CONTACT

2007

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 15.84 g/t

Silver 68.1 g/t

a chip sample of the Contact vein from the portal of the 

adit over 0.4 metre

MacIntyre, D. (2018-11-26): Technical Report - Molly 

Gibson Lode Property
N
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